

0A5-850

047

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

FEB 2 1990

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

*[Signature]*  
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

PATRICIA THORNER, ET AL.,

Petitioners,  
Cross- Respondents,

CASE NO. 74,494

vs.

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,  
FIRST DISTRICT - 87-1900/88-99

CITY OF FORT WALTON BEACH,

Respondent,  
Cross- Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT  
COURT OF APPEAL

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

GEORGE E. DAY ✓  
TIMOTHY I. MEADE ✓  
GEORGE E. DAY, P.A.  
32 Beal Parkway SW ✓  
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548  
(904) 243-1234

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS  
PATRICIA THORNER, JOHN  
FRANKLIN, and AL GRANT

*App  
requested*

\_\_\_\_\_

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	1
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	2
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT. . . . .	4
I STATEMENT OF CASE . . . . .	4
II STATEMENT OF THE FACTS. . . . .	4
III SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	18
POINT ONE	
IV ARGUMENT. . . . .	19
POINT ONE	
V SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	30
POINT TWO	
VI ARGUMENT 88-99 . . . . .	31
POINT TWO	
VII SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	40
POINT THREE	
VIII ARGUMENT 88-99 . . . . .	41
POINT THREE	
IX CONCLUSION. . . . .	43
X CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. . . . .	44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page (s)</u>
<u>Wilson v City of Fort Walton Beach</u> No. 81-411 (Fla Cir Ct Okaloosa Cty)	5
<u>Chesser v Ray</u> , 425 So2d 92 (Fla 1DCA 1983)	5
<u>Thornber v Evans</u> No. 81-1532 (Fla Cir Ct Okaloosa Cty 1981)	6
<u>Ray v Chesser</u> , No. 82-91 (Fla Cir Ct Okaloosa Cty)	6
<u>Ray v Mayor Bagley</u> , PCA 81-521 (Fla 1DCA)	6
<u>Ray v City of Fort Walton Beach</u> , No. 81-521 (Fla 1DCA)	7
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v Rowe</u> 472 So2d 1145 (Fla 1985)	15
<u>Tolar v School Board of Liberty County</u> 398 So2d 427 (Fla 1981)	16
<u>City of Fort Walton Beach v Al Grant</u> 544 So2d 230 (Fla 1DCA 1989)	19
<u>Lomelo v City of Sunrise</u> , 423 So2d 974 (Fla DCA 1983)	19
<u>Nuzum v Valdes</u> , 407 So2d 277 (Fla 3DCA 1981)	20
<u>Ellison v Reid</u> , 397 So2d 352 (Fla 1DCA 1981)	20
<u>Markham v State Dept. of Revenue</u> 298 So2d 210 (Fla 1DCA 1967)	20
<u>Duplig v City of South Daytona</u> 195 So2d 181 (Fla 1DCA 1967)	20
<u>Peck v Spencer</u> , 26 Fla 23, 7 So 642 (1890)	20
<u>City of North Miami Beach v Estes</u> 214 So2d 644 (Fla 3DCA 1968)	20
<u>Miller v Carbonelli</u> , 80 So2d 909 (Fla 1955)	20
<u>Ferrara v Caves</u> , 475 So2d 1295 (Fla 4DCA 1985)	23
<u>White v Crandon</u> , 116 Fla 162, 156 So 303 (1934)	23
<u>Encompass Incorporated v Alford</u> 444 So2d 1085 (Fla 1DCA 1984)	24

<u>Jackson v Hatch</u> , 288 So2d 564 (Fla 2DCA 1974)	24
<u>Kittel v Kittel</u> , 210 So2d 1 (Fla 1967)	24
<u>Great American Indemnity Co. v Williams</u> 85 So2d 619 (Fla 1956)	25
<u>State ex rel Burr v Jacksonville Terminal Co.</u> 90 Fla 721, 744, 106 So 576, 584 (1925)	28
<u>Metropolitan Dade County v Evans</u> 474 So2d 392 (3DCA 1985)	30
<u>Sacks v Rickles</u> , 155 So2d 400 (3DCA 1963)	32
<u>State Department of Health, etc</u> 409 So2d 193-195 (3DCA 1982)	32
<u>Tenney v Brandhave</u> , 341 US 367,376 (1951)	33
<u>Supreme Court of Virginia v Consumer's Union</u> 446 US 719 (1980)	33
<u>Harlow v Fitzgerald</u> , 457 US 800-815 (1982)	33
<u>Board of Trustees of Internal Emp. Trust Fund v Ray</u> 444 So2d 1110 (4DCA 1984)	39
<u>Wright v Acierno</u> , 437 So2d 242 (5DCA 1983)	39
<u>Statutes, Codes, Amendments, Books</u>	
Section 111.07 Fla.Stat. (1981)	11
Section 57.105 Fla.Stat. (Supp.1986)	16
Section 100.361 Fla.Stat. (1981)	21
1989 Op.Att'y Gen.Fla. 89-69 (October 6, 1989)	24
Section 57.105 (1) Fla. Stat.	38
Section 59.46 Fla. Stat.	40
